
Appendix 2 Hospitality Applications April 2010 

AREA ORGANISER / 
EVENT REF. EVENT 

DATE SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION REASON

Hospitality 92nd Belfast Boys 
Brigade 

H-40-
11

28th June 
2010 Golf Classic at Shandon £500 towards meal 

following event

Event has in the past received 
more funding but has limited 
visitors from outside Northern 
Ireland.

Hospitality NI Bowling 
Association 

H-41-
11

29/29 May 
2010

Senior Inter-Association 
Championships at Musgrave Park 

£700 towards fork 
supper following event 

Event attracts 140 participants 
from 4 provinces. 

Hospitality St. Galls GAC H-42-
11

1/2 May 
2010

Centenary Year Inter Club 
Tournament 

£1800 towards finger 
buffet during 2 day 

event

Event will attract 300+ players 
from across Ireland on their 
Centenary Year. Venue St. Galls 

Hospitality
Northern Ireland 
Schools’ Football 

Association 

H-43-
11

21 May 
2010

British Isles Under 14 Schools 
Championship 

£1680 towards fork 
supper during the 
Championships 

Event brings together champion 
schools from England, Scotland, 
Wales, Republic of Ireland and 
Northern Ireland. 140 guests.
Event at Premier Inn – City Hall 
unavailable.

Hospitality 
Spokes in Motion 

Wheelchair 
Tennis Club

H-44-
11

18 Sept 
2010 

The Belfast 2010 International 
Wheelchair Tennis Tournament 

£1500 towards sit down 
dinner following 

tournament 

70+ competitors from Home 
Counties staying in City 4-5 
nights.  Dinner at Wellington Park 
– accommodation venue.

Hospitality Glentoran 
Football Club 

H-45-
11

19 July 
2010

International Challenge Match Vs 
Livingston 

£500 towards Fork 
Supper 

Approx. 45 visitors to Belfast – 
players committed to hosting 
coaching clinic during Summer 
Schemes. Venue City Hall

Hospitality Falls Bowling 
Club

H-46-
11

30 May 
2010

Friendly Game Vs Allandale BC – 
Stirling 

£200 towards Finger 
Buffet following match.

40 Guests. Venue: Falls Bowling 
Club

Hospitality
Willowfield 

Temperance 
Harriers

H-47-
11

24 July 
2010 British Milers Club Grand Prix £1200 towards Fork 

Supper following event
140 athletes and coaches from 
GB.  Venue Mary Peters Track.

Hospitality Orangefield Old 
Boys FC 

H-48-
11

12 June 
2010 Community Cup 

£700 towards finger 
buffet following 

tournament
 

140 guests from Dublin.  Venue 
Cregagh Sports Club.
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Hospitality Clonard Amateur 
Swimming Club

H-49-
11 8 May 2010 Dr. Dermot Neary Memorial 

Tournament 

£330 towards finger 
buffet following 

tournament 

12 Visiting teams from Dublin, 
Cork and Galway.  Venue: Falls 
Leisure Centre.  £330 all that was 
requested.

Hospitality Crusaders Youth 
Football Academy 

H-50-
11

30 May 
2010 

Crusaders Youth Vs Sheffield 
Wednesday 

£625 towards finger 
buffet following match 

Friendly match with visiting team 
from Dublin.  125 visitors in total. 
Venue Seaview.

Hospitality Gleann ABC H-51-
11 5 June 2010 Boxing festival between Gleann and 

Empire School of Boxing (Newcastle) 
£200 towards finger 

buffet following event
40 visitors from Newcastle.  
Venue Donegal Celtic FC

Hospitality Ulster Karate 
Council 

H-52-
11

17 April 
2010 

Belfast Titanic International Open 
Karate Cup

£1800 towards Fork 
supper following 

tournament

150 guests from across Europe.  
Venue Holiday Inn Express. City 
Hall unavailable) 

Hospitality Co-operation 
Ireland 

H-53-
11

25 June 
2010 Maracycle 

Hospitality Cavehill Bowling 
Club

H-54-
11

25 August
2010

Logan Cup – Annual Bowling 
Competition vs Clontarf Bowling Club

£250 towards food 
following event 

50 guests – limited tourism 
impact

Total amount allocated to date Total amount allocated April 2010 Amount allocated

£0 £11,985 £11,985


