Appendix 2 Hospitality Applications April 2010

AREA	ORGANISER / EVENT	REF.	EVENT DATE	SUMMARY	RECOMMENDATION	REASON
Hospitality	92 nd Belfast Boys Brigade	H-40- 11	28 th June 2010	Golf Classic at Shandon	£500 towards meal following event	Event has in the past received more funding but has limited visitors from outside Northern Ireland.
Hospitality	NI Bowling Association	H-41- 11	29/29 May 2010	Senior Inter-Association Championships at Musgrave Park	£700 towards fork supper following event	Event attracts 140 participants from 4 provinces.
Hospitality	St. Galls GAC	H-42- 11	1/2 May 2010	Centenary Year Inter Club Tournament	£1800 towards finger buffet during 2 day event	Event will attract 300+ players from across Ireland on their Centenary Year. Venue St. Galls
Hospitality	Northern Ireland Schools' Football Association	H-43- 11	21 May 2010	British Isles Under 14 Schools Championship	£1680 towards fork supper during the Championships	Event brings together champion schools from England, Scotland, Wales, Republic of Ireland and Northern Ireland. 140 guests. Event at Premier Inn – City Hall unavailable.
Hospitality	Spokes in Motion Wheelchair Tennis Club	H-44- 11	18 Sept 2010	The Belfast 2010 International Wheelchair Tennis Tournament	£1500 towards sit down dinner following tournament	70+ competitors from Home Counties staying in City 4-5 nights. Dinner at Wellington Park – accommodation venue.
Hospitality	Glentoran Football Club	H-45- 11	19 July 2010	International Challenge Match Vs Livingston	£500 towards Fork Supper	Approx. 45 visitors to Belfast – players committed to hosting coaching clinic during Summer Schemes. Venue City Hall
Hospitality	Falls Bowling Club	H-46- 11	30 May 2010	Friendly Game Vs Allandale BC – Stirling	£200 towards Finger Buffet following match.	40 Guests. Venue: Falls Bowling Club
Hospitality	Willowfield Temperance Harriers	H-47- 11	24 July 2010	British Milers Club Grand Prix	£1200 towards Fork Supper following event	140 athletes and coaches from GB. Venue Mary Peters Track.
Hospitality	Orangefield Old Boys FC	H-48- 11	12 June 2010	Community Cup	£700 towards finger buffet following tournament	140 guests from Dublin. Venue Cregagh Sports Club.

Appendix 2 Hospitality Applications April 2010

Hospitality	Clonard Amateur Swimming Club	H-49- 11	8 May 2010	Dr. Dermot Neary Memorial Tournament	£330 towards finger buffet following tournament	12 Visiting teams from Dublin, Cork and Galway. Venue: Falls Leisure Centre. £330 all that was requested.
Hospitality	Crusaders Youth Football Academy	H-50- 11	30 May 2010	Crusaders Youth Vs Sheffield Wednesday	£625 towards finger buffet following match	Friendly match with visiting team from Dublin. 125 visitors in total. Venue Seaview.
Hospitality	Gleann ABC	H-51- 11	5 June 2010	Boxing festival between Gleann and Empire School of Boxing (Newcastle)	£200 towards finger buffet following event	40 visitors from Newcastle. Venue Donegal Celtic FC
Hospitality	Ulster Karate Council	H-52- 11	17 April 2010	Belfast Titanic International Open Karate Cup	£1800 towards Fork supper following tournament	150 guests from across Europe. Venue Holiday Inn Express. City Hall unavailable)
Hospitality	Co-operation Ireland	H-53- 11	25 June 2010	Maracycle		
Hospitality	Cavehill Bowling Club	H-54- 11	25 August 2010	Logan Cup – Annual Bowling Competition vs Clontarf Bowling Club	£250 towards food following event	50 guests – limited tourism impact
Total amount allocated to date				Total amount allocated April 2010	Amount allocated	
£0				£11,985	£11,985	